BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MITCHEL E. RHOADS,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 56766

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on December 13, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 084689

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 17th day of December 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

nauen C Har

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sura a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach





Property Tax Adjustment Specialist, Inc.
• Subsidiary •

DENVER

6000 EAST EVANS AVE., STE 1-426 DENVER, CO 60222 (303) 355-5871 (800) 840-9668 FAX (303) 691-8882 COLORADO SPRINGS PO BOX 50827 COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80949-0827 (719) 594-6440 (800) 840-9668 FAX (800) 694-6983

www.copropertytaxes.com

December 10, 2010

To: Board of Assessment Appeals

Ref: Docket #56766, 7215 W. Alameda Ave.

To Whom It May Concern,

We would like to withdraw the 2010 petition for Docket #56755, Schedule #0084689, 7215 W. Alameda Ave. I can be reached at 303-355-5871 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Thomas S. Keyes

7010 DEC 13 AH 7: 41

STATE OF COLUMADO GE